504536716 09/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4583423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKUMI KANAYA	08/31/2017
MASAYOSHI MATSUOKA	08/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINTENDO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	11-1 HOKOTATE-CHO, KAMITOBA, MINAMI-KU
City:	куото
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	601-8501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15697833	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: RAYMOND Y. MAH

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RYM-723-4537
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND Y. MAH
SIGNATURE:	/RAYMOND Y. MAH/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=723-4537_Assignment#page1.tif source=723-4537_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043522 FRAME: 0528 504536716

譲渡書

以下に記載した者(以下、譲受人)は本譲渡書の末尾に 署名した発明者(以下、譲渡人)に対し、価値ある対価 を払った。

(とこに譲受人の氏名と住所を記入)
(右記参照)

そこで、既に受領しているその十分な対価の代償として、署名者である譲渡人は譲受人、その承継人、譲受人、および法的代理人に対し、米国および全ての外国において、下記名称の発明における全ての、且つ独占的な権利、所有権、権益を売り渡し、譲渡、移転する。

(ここに発明の名称を記入) (右記参照)

上記米国特許に対する出願は、

(該当する欄をチェック)

□本譲渡書と同日、あるいは他日

<u>(右記参照)</u> に署名された。 □出願日 <u>(右記参照)</u>、出願番号 <u>(右記参照)</u>に出願された。

および、その有効期間中、あるいは同様のことが許諾される期間中、当該出願、あるいは当該出願の継続、分割、更新、再発行、あるいは再審査に相解のいて、および工業所有権保護に関する国際協定と他の該当する国際合意に基づく優先権を含む。および当該譲渡人は、譲受人ととその承継人、譲受人、および法的代理人のみの使用と利益のために、特許商標庁長官に対し上記特許を譲受人に発行することをここに認め、要請する。譲受人の弁護士であるニクソン・アンド・バンダハイ P.C. は譲受人のみの代理を行い、当該発明に関して引き続き譲受人のみの代理をしていくことが、理解、且つ合意されている。

譲渡人は、ここに、当該譲受人、その承継人、譲受人、および法的代理人の要請により、且つ追加の代償を受領することなく、改良における、およびそれに基づき、当該発明から派生し、あるいは関連する特許出願における同様の利益を、当該譲受人、その承継人、譲受人、および法的代理人に譲渡することに合意する。

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) and Address(es))

Nintendo Co., Ltd., 11-1 Hokotate-cho, Kamitoba,

Minami-ku, Kyoto 601-8501 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATION METHOD, AND INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was

executed on even date herewith, or other date:

☐fîled on , Serial No.

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefrom on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other applicable international agreements, and the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and

譲渡人は、当該出願、および当該出願の継続、 分割、再発行、再審査出願に関係する、あるいは その権原を完全にするために必要な全ての文書に署 名し、又、譲受人が必要あるいは適切と考える 場合、当該出願に関連する別途の譲渡書に署 名することに同意する。

譲渡人は、当該出願、あるいは当該出願の継続、分 割、再発行、あるいは再審査出願、あるいはそれら による特許権、あるいは再発行特許に関連して発生 するかもしれない訴訟または他の法的行為に関連す る必要な文書に署名し、証拠を確保、提出し、およ びそのような訴訟または他の法的行為に対処してい くためあらゆる可能な方法で、譲受人に協力するこ とに合意する。

本譲渡の証として、下記発明者は署名をする。

applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and the perfecting of title thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or other legal action concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such litigation or other legal action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Takumi Kanaya	Takumi KANAYA	August 31, 2017
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(署名)	(氏名)	(日付)

marayoshi matsuoha

Masayoshi MATSUOKA

(TYPE NAME)

August 31.2017